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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3379214 
 

Licence No.: TRNW1782 
 

Date: September 26, 2025 
Mohawk Park 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF GERARD DEMERS 

 
 
 
The Alcohol Gaming Commission Ontario Judges have ruled Trainer Gerard DEMERS 
(TRNW1782) was in violation of AGCO Rule 22.25 delivering a late equipment change. The 
violation occurred with THE BEAR A CUDA in the sixth race at Woodbine Mohawk Park on 
September 26, 2025. Mr. Demers has been assessed a $200 monetary penalty.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 

CO1290649 - Commission 
Official (Active) - Jason R. 

Portuondo 

  
 
 
COP8922 - Commission Official 

(Active) - John Dorion 

  
 
 

COJ8804 - Commission Official 
(Active) - Frederick E Brethour 

 


